





## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE CONTACT: James Poindexter

RELEASE Secretary,
Pride San Antonio Inc.

210-287-3970

jpoindexter@pridesanantonio.org

Pride San Antonio, Producer of Pride Bigger Than Texas, San Antonio's OFFICIAL Pride Celebration Announces Pride Week San Antonio

One City...One Community...One PRIDE!!

San Antonio, Texas (May 9, 2022): Pride San Antonio, producer of Pride Bigger Than Texas Parade and Festival-San Antonio's OFFICIAL Pride Celebration announces Pride Week San Antonio. Pride Week San Antonio is a gathering of the equality-minded San Antonio metropolitan community to celebrate and promote hope and awareness of equality and diversity through a cavalcade of events designed to recognize, accept, and celebrate the differences and contributions of the LGBTQIA community. The mission of Pride Week San Antonio is to harness the PROUD spirit of equality-minded residents of the San Antonio metropolitan area collaboratively to facilitate the needs of individuals so that individuals can facilitate the needs of a community in an effort to commemorate Pride Bigger Than Texas-the San Antonio Official First Amendment PRIDE celebration.

Pride Week San Antonio represents the embodiment of ideologies of trailblazers such as Harvey Milk aspirations of "hope" and Audre Lorde's "celebrate diversity". And Pride Week San Antonio reflects the words of local activist Carlos Vela, to "facilitate the needs of individuals so that individuals can facilitate the needs of a community." Pride Week San Antonio resonates the positively from the history of the San Antonio LGBT Community to become One City...One Community...One PRIDE!!

-more-







## Pride San Antonio Launches Pride Week San Antonio...

Pride San Antonio invites all community-minded organizations with a desire to celebrate, PRIDE, HOPE, and DIVERSITY to become a Pride Week San Antonio Partner. Organizations that would like to apply to have their event featured as an OFFICIAL Pride Week San Antonio event can complete an application at www.prideweeksanantonio.org

Please join us this in June when we kick off Pride Week San Antonio with its OFFICIAL Kickoff party, Night Out At The Zoo on Friday, June 17, presented by the San Antonio Zoo, and again when we close out the week with Pride Bigger Than Texas 2022-San Antonio's OFFICIAL Community Pride Celebration at Crockett Park on Saturday, June 25, and finally our Pride Week San Antonio OFFICIAL Finale at Pride In The Park at Fiesta Texas on Sunday June 26. Please see the Pride Week San Antonio website for more details on opening and closing events as well as additional events hosted by Pride Week San Antonio community partners.

For additional information, contact James Poindexter at 210-287-3970 or by email at jpoindexter@pridesanantonio.org

Pride San Antonio Inc. is a registered 501c3 nonprofit organization that produces the Pride Bigger Than Texas Festival and Parade-San Antonio's OFFICIAL Community PRIDE Celebration. Pride San Antonio was founded in 2004 by a group of community activists as Gay Pride SA to facilitate the needs of individuals so that individuals can facilitate the needs of the community. Pride San Antonio is operated by an all-volunteer Board of Directors and all-volunteer committees. In the past 18 years Pride San Antonio has donated over \$300,000 to local charities and nonprofits.